

J
SLP(C)No. 2861-2862 OF 2000

ITEM No.204

Court No. 9

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2861-2862/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 09/09/1999 in SA 425/60&1649/62 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAJESHWAR DAYAL & ORS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

AVNEESH KUMAR AVASTHI & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T.)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 18/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. R.B.Mehrotra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.M. Kshatriya, Adv.
Mr. Jagdish Singh, adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. P.P.Malhotra, Sr. adv.
Mr. Shailendra Sharma, adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Pareena Swarup, adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.J
.SP2

Heard learned counsel appearing for the parties.
In compliance with the order passed on 12.10.2001
the Board of Revenue, U.P. has disposed of the appeal
(No.93(Z)(M)2001) and the order is on record. This case
will be listed for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous
day in the week commencing on 18.2.2002.

.SP1

(Suman Wadhwa)
Court Master

(S.Malkani)
Court Master