

SLP(C)No. 2861-2862 OF 2000

ITEM No.3

Court No. 7

SECTION XI

Part-heard:

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2861-2862/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 09/09/1999 in SA 1649/62 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAJESHWAR DAYAL & ORS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

AVNEESH KUMAR AVASTHI & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

( With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. )

( For Final Disposal )

Date : 20/02/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. R.B.Mehrotra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. M.M. Kshatriya, Adv.  
Mr. Jagdish Singh, adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. P.P.Malhotra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shailendra Sharma, adv.  
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Swarup, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Swarup, adv.  
Ms. Prerna Swarup, adv.  
Mr. Amit Singh, adv.  
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.J  
.SP2

Mr. R.B.Mehrotra, learned senior counsel appearing  
for the petitioners started his reply at 11.00 a.m. and  
concluded at 11.30 a.m. Hearing concluded. The Court  
reserved its verdict.

.SP1

(Usha Bhardwaj)  
P.S. to Registrar

(S.Malkani)  
Court Master